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Under 13 - Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Lilli Carr Keighley& A 11:48
2 Mollyanne Welton CitySheff 11:58
3 Lily Heaton MorpethHa 12:04
4 Megan Lewis EastChesh A 12:06
5 A Davies Blackburn 12:07
6 Emily Russell SalfordHa A 12:24
7 Ellenmary Kearney WirralAc A 12:26
8 Emily Hunter Hallamshi B 12:30
9 Hazel Williams LincolnWe A 12:32
10 Darcey Lonsdale PrestonHa 12:36
11 Emily Crookes LincolnWe B 12:37
12 Penny Townsend SaleHarri 12:39
13 Caitlyn Preddy Blackpool A 12:45
14 Elizabeth Pedersen Liverpool A 12:47
15 Sofia Rowley Liverpool B 12:49
16 Holly Turner SkyracAth A 12:51
17 SpeakmanFarnworth BuryAC 12:52
18 Tierney Walsh CityYork 12:57
19 Erin Grime SalfordHa C 13:02
20 Maya Croasdaile SalfordHa B 13:05
21 Harriet Metcalfe Wakefield 13:05

22 Tatjana Wilson Hallamshi A 13:06
23 Lucia Meloni Warringto A 13:10
24 Jessica McEvoy Liverpool C 13:14
25 Rebecca Nixon Warringto B 13:15
26 E Hulley Stockport A 13:16
27 Claudia Bentham ClaytonLe 13:18
28 Helen Bourne DerbyAthl 13:35
29 Ellie Crabtree PendleAth 13:39
30 AbbyRose StrougharRotherham 13:41
31 Amber Escafferty StHelensS 13:47
32 Lara Coulter Stockport B 13:48
33 Sophie Taylor HalifaxHa 13:50
34 Emma Proctor Harrogate 14:11
35 Natasha StephensonGateshead A 14:20
36 Hollie Brent SkyracAth B 14:26
37 Lucy Hignett WirralAc B 14:32
38 HollyMurray Barrow&Fu 14:56
39 Laila Powell Blackpool B 15:45
40 Faye Conboy ValeRoyal A 16:31
41 Isabella Pickard Keighley& B 16:37

Under 13 - Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Eve Crossley Keighley& A 12:36 24:24 0
2 Samantha Mason SalfordHa A 12:18 24:42 + 4
3 Rhiannon Hedley MorpethHa 12:58 25:02 0
4 Abby Fortune Liverpool A 12:36 25:23 + 10
5 Annabel Duffy PrestonHa 12:50 25:26 + 5
6 Ellanor Brown LincolnWe A 13:00 25:32 + 3
7 Eleesha Charnley Blackburn 13:26 25:33 - 2
8 Freya Handley EastChesh A 13:31 25:37 - 4
9 Daisy Worthington BuryAC 12:48 25:40 + 8
10 Lahanna Vardy CitySheff 13:43 25:41 - 8
11 Ashley Nemits Warringto A 12:39 25:49 + 12
12 Anouska Brooks SaleHarri 13:17 25:56 0
13 Evie Collier SalfordHa B 13:01 26:06 + 7
14 Alana Brennan Liverpool B 13:18 26:07 + 1
15 Lois Blake Hallamshi B 13:45 26:15 - 7
16 Rachel Hurst WirralAc A 13:50 26:16 - 9
17 Holly Booker Hallamshi A 13:19 26:25 + 5
18 Suzanne Brooke Wakefield 13:33 26:38 + 3
19 EvieEleanor Wild Stockport A 13:26 26:42 + 7
20 Lucy Tickle Blackpool A 14:05 26:50 - 7
21 Kitty Townend CityYork 14:03 27:00 - 3
22 Nyah Barlow Rotherham 13:23 27:04 + 8
23 Laura McArthur SkyracAth A 14:20 27:11 - 7
24 Sophie Ashworth ClaytonLe 13:55 27:13 + 3
25 Beth Doubtfire Liverpool C 14:06 27:20 - 1

26 Chloe Fairclough Gateshead A 13:04 27:24 + 9
27 Sophia Bottomley Harrogate 13:38 27:49 + 7
28 Charlotte Stokes Warringto B 14:41 27:56 - 3
29 Natalya Russell SalfordHa C 15:21 28:23 - 10
30 Bethany Ashworth PendleAth 15:10 28:49 - 1
31 Brea Hudson HalifaxHa 15:26 29:16 + 2
32 *Not Declared* StHelensS 15:49 29:36 - 1
33 Laura Brown Barrow&Fu 14:48 29:44 + 5
34 Harriet Beaumont SkyracAth B 15:26 29:52 + 2
35 Elizabeth Nuttall WirralAc B 15:24 29:56 + 2
36 Beth Latham ValeRoyal A 13:46 30:17 + 4
37 Poppy Hughes Blackpool B 14:40 30:25 + 2
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Samantha Mason SalfordHa A 12:18
2 Abby Fortune Liverpool A 12:36
3 Eve Crossley Keighley& A 12:36
4 Ashley Nemits Warringto A 12:39
5 Daisy Worthington BuryAC 12:48
6 Annabel Duffy PrestonHa 12:50
7 Rhiannon Hedley MorpethHa 12:58
8 Ellanor Brown LincolnWe A 13:00
9 Evie Collier SalfordHa B 13:01
10 Chloe Fairclough Gateshead A 13:04

Under 13 - Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Amelia Bratt SalfordHa A 12:16 36:58 + 1
2 Holly Peck MorpethHa 12:11 37:13 + 1
3 Emma Lloyd Keighley& A 13:46 38:10 - 2
4 T BrockleyLangford EastChesh A 12:43 38:20 + 4
5 Jodie Hill Hallamshi A 11:58 38:23 + 12
6 Ruby Bell SaleHarri 12:29 38:25 + 6
7 Alissa Darbyshire PrestonHa 13:00 38:26 - 2
8 Caitlin Robinson Liverpool A 13:11 38:34 - 4
9 Anna Potter SalfordHa B 12:57 39:03 + 4
10 Ella Bennett LincolnWe A 13:40 39:12 - 4
11 Zena Hartley Hallamshi B 13:00 39:15 + 4
12 Jessica Watson Blackburn 13:54 39:27 - 5
13 Chloe Rogers Stockport A 12:51 39:33 + 6
14 Lola Fowler CitySheff 13:55 39:36 - 4
15 Lynda Blair Warringto A 13:53 39:42 - 4
16 Lavinia Gavaghan Wakefield 13:07 39:45 + 2
17 Ellie Young Liverpool B 13:45 39:52 - 3
18 Ines Curran Gateshead A 12:58 40:22 + 8
19 Isabel Hodder WirralAc A 14:11 40:27 - 3
20 Leah Hayward Rotherham 13:30 40:34 + 2
21 Liberty Thompson ClaytonLe 13:39 40:52 + 3
22 Ella Hall BuryAC 15:26 41:06 - 13

23 Tamzin Dentith Liverpool C 13:47 41:07 + 2
24 Natalia Luczak Blackpool A 14:18 41:08 - 4
25 AmyProctor Harrogate 13:28 41:17 + 2
26 Siobhan Gregory Warringto B 14:13 42:09 + 2
27 Hannah Stubbs SkyracAth A 15:16 42:27 - 4
28 Isabelle Bloem HalifaxHa 13:55 43:11 + 3
29 Ella Atkins PendleAth 14:58 43:47 + 1
30 Jessica McLachlan WirralAc B 14:15 44:11 + 5
31 *Not Declared* Barrow&Fu 14:56 44:40 + 2
32 Holly Dooley ValeRoyal A 14:27 44:44 + 4
33 Emily Baxter SkyracAth B 15:08 45:00 + 1
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Jodie Hill Hallamshi A 11:58
2 Holly Peck MorpethHa 12:11
3 Amelia Bratt SalfordHa A 12:16
4 Ruby Bell SaleHarri 12:29
5 T BrockleyLangford EastChesh A 12:43
6 Chloe Rogers Stockport A 12:51
7 Anna Potter SalfordHa B 12:57
8 Ines Curran Gateshead A 12:58
9 Zena Hartley Hallamshi B 13:00
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(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
1 Salford Harriers & Ac ‘A’ 36:58

1 EmilyRussell (6) 12:24 2 Samantha Mason (2) 12:18
3 Amelia Bratt (1) 12:16

2 Morpeth Harriers & Ac 37:13
1 Lily Heaton (3) 12:04 2 Rhiannon Hedley (3) 12:58
3 HollyPeck (2) 12:11

3 Keighley & Craven Ac ‘A’ 38:10
1 LilliCarr (1) 11:48 2 Eve Crossley (1) 12:36
3 EmmaLloyd (3) 13:46

4 East Cheshire Harriers & Tame ‘A’ 38:20
1 Megan Lewis (4) 12:06 2 Freya Handley (8) 13:31
3 T BrockleyLangford (4) 12:43

5 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel ‘A’ 38:23
1 Tatjana Wilson (22) 13:06 2 Holly Booker (17) 13:19
3 JodieHill (5) 11:58

6 Sale Harriers Manchester 38:25
1 Penny Townsend (12) 12:39 2 Anouska Brooks (12) 13:17
3 Ruby Bell (6) 12:29

7 PrestonHarriers 38:26
1 Darcey Lonsdale (10) 12:36 2 Annabel Duffy (5) 12:50
3 Alissa Darbyshire (7) 13:00

8 Liverpool Harriers & Ac ‘A’ 38:34
1 ElizabethPedersen (14) 12:47 2 Abby Fortune (4) 12:36
3 CaitlinRobinson (8) 13:11

9 Salford Harriers & Ac ‘B’ 39:03
1 Maya Croasdaile (20) 13:05 2 EvieCollier (13) 13:01
3 Anna Potter (9) 12:57
10 Lincoln Wellington Athletic C ‘A’ 39:12

1 HazelWilliams (9) 12:32 2 Ellanor Brown (6) 13:00
3 EllaBennett (10) 13:40
11 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel ‘B’ 39:15

1 EmilyHunter (8) 12:30 2 Lois Blake (15) 13:45
3 Zena Hartley (11) 13:00
12 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 39:27

1 A Davies (5) 12:07 2 Eleesha Charnley (7) 13:26
3 Jessica Watson (12) 13:54
13 Stockport Harriers & Ac ‘A’ 39:33

1 EHulley (26) 13:16 2 EvieEleanorWild (19) 13:26
3 Chloe Rogers (13) 12:51
14 City Of Sheffield Ac 39:36

1 MollyanneWelton (2) 11:58 2 Lahanna Vardy (10) 13:43
3 Lola Fowler (14) 13:55
15 Warrington A C ‘A’ 39:42

1 LuciaMeloni (23) 13:10 2 Ashley Nemits (11) 12:39
3 Lynda Blair (15) 13:53
16 Wakefield District H & Ac 39:45

1 Harriet Metcalfe (21) 13:05 2 Suzanne Brooke (18) 13:33
3 Lavinia Gavaghan (16) 13:07
17 Liverpool Harriers & Ac ‘B’ 39:52

1 Sofia Rowley (15) 12:49 2 Alana Brennan (14) 13:18
3 EllieYoung (17) 13:45
18 Gateshead Harriers & Ac ‘A’ 40:22

1 Natasha Stephenson(35) 14:20 2 ChloeFairclough (26) 13:04
3 Ines Curran (18) 12:58
19 Wirral Ac ‘A’ 40:27

1 Ellenmary Kearney (7) 12:26 2 Rachel Hurst (16) 13:50
3 IsabelHodder (19) 14:11
20 Rotherham Harriers And Ac 40:34

1 AbbyRose Stroughar(30) 13:41 2 Nyah Barlow (22) 13:23
3 Leah Hayward (20) 13:30
21 Bury Athletic Club 41:06

1 SpeakmanFarnworth(17) 12:52 2 Daisy Worthington (9) 12:48
3 EllaHall (22) 15:26
22 Liverpool Harriers & Ac ‘C’ 41:07

1 Jessica McEvoy (24) 13:14 2 Beth Doubtfire (25) 14:06
3 TamzinDentith (23) 13:47

23 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac ‘A’ 41:08
1 Caitlyn Preddy (13) 12:45 2 Lucy Tickle (20) 14:05
3 Natalia Luczak (24) 14:18
24 Harrogate Harriers & Ac 41:17

1 EmmaProctor (34) 14:11 2 SophiaBottomley (27) 13:38
3 Amy Proctor (25) 13:28
25 Warrington A C ‘B’ 42:09

1 Rebecca Nixon (25) 13:15 2 Charlotte Stokes (28) 14:41
3 Siobhan Gregory (26) 14:13
26 Skyrac Athletic Club ‘A’ 42:27

1 Holly Turner (16) 12:51 2 Laura McArthur (23) 14:20
3 Hannah Stubbs (27) 15:16
27 Halifax Harriers & Ac 43:11

1 Sophie Taylor (33) 13:50 2 Brea Hudson (31) 15:26
3 IsabelleBloem (28) 13:55
28 Pendle Athletic Club 43:47

1 EllieCrabtree (29) 13:39 2 Bethany Ashworth (30) 15:10
3 EllaAtkins (29) 14:58
29 Wirral Ac ‘B’ 44:11

1 Lucy Hignett (37) 14:32 2 ElizabethNuttall (35) 15:24
3 Jessica McLachlan (30) 14:15
30 Barrow & Furness Striders Ac 44:40

1 Holly Murray (38) 14:56 2 Laura Brown (33) 14:48
3 Undeclared (31) 14:56
31 Vale Royal Ac ‘A’ 44:44

1 Faye Conboy (40) 16:31 2 Beth Latham (36) 13:46
3 HollyDooley (32) 14:27
32 Skyrac Athletic Club ‘B’ 45:00

1 HollieBrent (36) 14:26 2 HarrietBeaumont (34) 15:26
3 Emily Baxter (33) 15:08

Non-Counters-
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:52

1 ClaudiaBentham (27) 13:18 2 Sophie Ashworth (24) 13:55
3 Liberty Thompson (21) 13:39

Incomplete Teams:
City Of York Ac

1 Tierney Walsh (18) 12:57 2 Kitty Townend (21) 14:03

Salford Harriers & Ac ‘C’
1 ErinGrime (19) 13:02 2 Natalya Russell (29) 15:21

St Helens Sutton Ac
1 Amber Escafferty (31) 13:47 2 Undeclared (32) 15:49

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac ‘B’
1 Laila Powell (39) 15:45 2 Poppy Hughes (37) 14:40

Lincoln Wellington Athletic C ‘B’
1 EmilyCrookes (11) 12:37

Derby Athletic Club
1 Helen Bourne (28) 13:35

Stockport Harriers & Ac ‘B’
1 Lara Coulter (32) 13:48

Keighley & Craven Ac ‘B’
1 IsabellaPickard (41) 16:37

Under 13 Girls — Team Results — Final

Fastest of all legs
1 Lilli Carr Keighley& A 11:48
2 Jodie Hill Hallamshi A 11:58
= Mollyanne Welton CitySheff 11:58
4 Lily Heaton MorpethHa 12:04
5 Megan Lewis EastChesh A 12:06
6 A Davies Blackburn 12:07
7 Holly Peck MorpethHa 12:11


